Tariff No.	25				5	Revised F	Page No.	1
		Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9					
		Olympic Disposal this tariff are listed belo ments to the tariff listed fore, the issue date of the	CHECK S w in consect I on this pag	Current Revision 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	dates that	are	Current Revision 1 0 0	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025	(F	or Official Us	se Only)		Effec	tive Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No. 7	ГG				Ву:			

Tariff No.	2	<u>25</u>		2 F	Revised Page No.	14		
Company Name Registered Trad		Murrey's Disposal Olympic Disposal	Co., Inc. G-9					
	Item 40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal							
		uiring special equipr pecific rates containe	nent or precautions in han ed in this tariff.	dling or disposa	ll will be subject to	time rates		
in the company's	Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.							
		Item 45 Mate	rial Requiring Special Tes	ting and/or Anal	lysis			
determine wheth paid by the custo and/or analysis a through to the cu	When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).							
<u>Item 50 Returned Check Charges</u>								
		and the customer's b in the amount of \$20	eank refuses to honor that .51.(A)	check, the custo	omer will be			
Issued By: Bria	n Vandanburg							
Issued by: Bila	_			Ef	fective Date:	October 6, 2025		
	,		(For Official Use Only)			-,		
Docket No. TG		Date	:	By:				

Tariff No. <u>25</u>	_	3 Revised Page No.	15						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal								
<u>Item 51 Restart Fees</u>									
Companies assessing restart for in this item.	ees must describe when the fees apply, a	nd must state the amount of the fees							
If an account has been stopped due to non-payment a \$11.43 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.									
	<u>ltem 52 Redeliver</u>	/ Fees							
Companies assessing delive fees in this item.	ry fees must describe when the fees appl	y, and must state the amount of the							
	arge of \$34.39 (A) per redelivery of a conti luding but not limited to, pull for non-paym								
The Carrier will assess a chacanceled for any reason, inc	arge of \$22.86 (A) per redelivery of an aut luding but not limited to, pull for non-paym	omated cart when services are ent.							
Redelivery fees will be asset for washing and sanitizing at	esed when containers and drop boxes are a rate of:	removed from customer's possession							
Up to 8 yard Over 8 yard	s \$ 34.39 (A) s \$ 68.61 (A)								
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date: August 22, 2025		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025						
13340 Date. //agust 22, 2020	(For Official Use C		October 0, 2020						
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 2	25	-		3	Revised Page No	o. <u>16</u>			
Company Nar Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9						
Service Area:	Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side)						
		<u>Item 55 Over 100 Over 1</u>	er-sized or Over-weight (Cans or Units	<u>3</u>				
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.									
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
\$8.56 (A) per unit									
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.									
		<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>ls</u>					
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:									
Thanksgiving	ay (January 1) Day y (December 25)								
		on a Sunday, the follow Friday shall be the leg	wing Monday will be obse gal holiday.	erved. Wher	າ a holiday listed a	bove			
	recorded to the near		inutes from the time the	company's v	ehicle leaves				
No additional company's col		sed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work	performed s	olely for the				
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$283.79 (A) \$283.79 (A)						
Issued By: B	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: A	August 22, 2025		(For Official Use Only)	Effectiv	e Date:	October 6, 2025			
Docket No. TO	G	Date: _		By:					

Tariff No. 24			18	Revised Page No.	16A				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9							
Service Area: Clallam County includ	ling West Side of Jeffe	rson County							
	Item 55 Over	-sized or Over-wei	ght Cans or Units	<u>s</u>					
The company reserves the right to r or micro-mini-can) which, upon reas		•							
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
\$7.95 (A) per unit									
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.									
	<u>Iten</u>	n 60 Overtime Pe	eriods						
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:									
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)									
When a holiday listed above falls or falls on a Saturday, the preceding F			observed. When	a holiday listed abov	/e				
Time is to be recorded to the nearesthe terminal until the time it returns		utes from the time	the company's ve	ehicle leaves					
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	ed to customers for ov	ertime or holiday w	ork performed so	olely for the					
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$279.46 (A) \$279.46 (A)							
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date: August 22, 2025		F O#:-: !!!	<i>t</i> . A	Effective Date:	October 6, 2025				
Docket No. TG		For Official Use On							

Tariff No. 25					3 Revised Pa	ge No. <u>17</u>			
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Dlympic Disposal	Inc. G-9							
<u>Item 70 Return Trips</u>									
When a company is required to mak to pick up material that was unavaila following additional charges, per pick	ble for collection for re								
Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip									
Can, unit, mini-ca	an, or micro-mini-can		\$	6.87	(A)				
	Drum		\$	6.87	(A)				
	Bale		\$	6.87	(A)				
	Litter Receptacle		\$	6.87	(A)				
	•				• •				
	•				` ,				
	Toter, 35 gallons				. ,				
	Toter, 60 gallons								
	Recycling containers				. ,				
				0.0.	(')				
NOTE: Return trips requiring the spe for under the provisions of Item 160		k are consid	alete.	eu speci	iai pickups and are char	geu			
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date: August 22, 2025					Effective Da	ate: October 6, 2025			
,	(Fo	or Official U	se	Only)		-1 -			
Docket No. TG	Date:				By:				

Tariff No.	25	_		3 Revised Page No.	19					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal								
Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins										
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of										
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb, to ved access roads come	ne alley, or other point where the commonly available for public use. Driv	ompany's vehicle ca	n be driven to within five	e feet of the cans/units					
				Rate						
			Residential	Commercial						
	Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans		Per Month	Per Month						
	that must be carried on not over 25 feet.		\$1.84 (A)	\$1.84 (A)						
	For each additional 25 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.92	\$0.92						
	charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.									
				Rate						
	Charge for Drive-ins (nor nickup)	Residential Per Pick-Up (C)	Commercial Per Pick-Up (C)						
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet	of over 125 feet,	\$6.01 (A)							
	Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile	e	\$6.01 (A)	, ,						
	For each 1/10 mile ov	er 1/10 mile	\$6.01 (A)	\$6.01 (A)						
Note 1:	NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. te 1: Locking or Unlocking Gates will be charged \$1.24 for Residential Customers and \$1.24 for Commercial									
	customers.									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	October 6, 2025					
		·	•,							
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By: _							

Tariff No.	25	-				3	Revised Pa	age No.	21
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos							
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
 (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 									
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:		Jefferson C	ounty excludi	ng the Wes	t Side		
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 30.56 (A)	\$ 10.80 (A)						
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 39.33 (A)							
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 51.74 (A)	\$ 10.80 (A)						
	EOWG	\$ 17.87 (A)	\$ 10.80 (A)						
	EOWG	\$ 21.80 (A)							
	EOWG	\$ 29.06 (A)	\$ 10.80 (A)						
	MG	\$ 11.27 (A)							
	MG MG	\$ 14.55 (A) \$ 19.13 (A)							
Cart 95 gal	EOWR	\$ 19.13 (A)	\$ 10.80 (A) \$ 12.30 (A)		-				
	EOWK		φ 12.30 (A)						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025							Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
				(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. To	G	Da	ate:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	25			3	Revised Page No.	21A				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9							
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)									
Note 5:	lote 5: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
Note 6:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.63 per cart or toter, per pickup. If a cart or toter must be moved over 25 feet then the charge will be \$0.63 for the first 25 feet plus \$0.12 per increment of 5 feet.									
Note 7:	Note 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:									
Rates below	apply in the following s	ervice area:	Jefferson County excl	uding the We	est Side					
Note 8:	Customers may reques \$9.80 (A) per per 35 ga area in which the custo	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 95-gallon toter Bag Other st no more than one pical cart/unit Service willower resides. Note: If of pickup day, rates for service of the pickup day is a service of the pickup day is	I be rendered on the no customer requires serv	ormal schedu ice to be pro	uled pickup day for the	e				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025		(<u>F</u> 055)		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025				
			(For Official Use Only,	1						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:						

Tariff No.	24	_						18	Revised Page No.	22
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposa		<u>3-9</u>						
. togictor ou . re	(5)			ervice	Monthly F	Rates (continue	d on next n	ane)		
Rates in this item apply:										
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 										
Rates below a	pply in the following se	rvice area:			Clallam Co	unty including \	West Side o	of Jefferson (County	
Number of	Frequency		Recycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	
Units or Type	of		Service		Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 30.64 (A)		(A)	reac	or containers	OCIVICC	reac	rtate	
	WG	\$ 39.83 (A)		(A)						
Cart/Toter 96				. ,						
				(A)						
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 17.41 (A)	\$ 10.64	(A)						
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 22.50 (A)	\$ 10.64	(A)						
	EOWG	\$ 29.56 (A)	\$ 10.64	(A)						
Cart 35 gal	MG	\$ 10.39 (A)		(A)						
Cart 60 gal	MG	\$ 14.77 (A)	\$ 10.64	(A)						
Cart 96 gal	MG	\$ 19.25 (A)	\$ 10.64	(A)						
	EOWR		\$ 12.11	(A)						
Frequency of Serv	rice Codes: WG=Weekly Gar	rhage: FOWG-Every (I)ther Week Ga	rhage: N	MG=Monthly G	arhage: WR=Weel	dy Recycling			
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025			/F. 5	N#:-:	2.7.)		Effective Da	te: October 6, 2025	
				(For C	Official Use (uniy)				
Docket No. To	S	Date: _				Ву:		_		

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olympic Disposal G-9	
Registered Trade Name(s)	
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)	
Note 5: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.	
Note 6: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>5</u> feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.62 per cart or toter, per pickup. If a cart or toter must be moved over 25 feet then the charge will be \$0.62 (A) for the first 25 feet plus \$0.12 per increment of 5 feet.	
Note 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:	
Rate per receptacle	
Type of receptacle per pickup	
32-gallon can or unit \$ 8.49 (A)	
Mini-can \$ 8.49 (A)	
Micro-minican \$ 8.49 (A)	
35-gallon toter \$ 8.49 (A)	
60-gallon toter \$ 8.49 (A) 96-gallon toter \$ 8.49 (A)	
Bag \$ 8.49 (A)	
Other	
Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$10.22 (A) per 35 gal (C) cart/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg	
Issue Date: August 22, 2025 Effective Date: October 6, 2025	
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date: By:	

Tariff No. <u>25</u>				3	Revised	Page No. <u>28</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	<u>, Inc. G-9</u>						
Service Area: Jefferson County excl	luding the West Side							
		Item 120	Drums					
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate	Per Drum, Pe	r Pickup	7		
				N/A	т т юкар	†		
	Special Pickup			N/A]		
Item 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters								
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Pe	er Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1		
	Size or Type:	•		N/A	'			
	Size or Type:			N/A]		
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Pe	r Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1		
	Size or Type:			N/A	•			
	Size or Type:			N/A		_		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 16		60 Loose a	and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>				
Regular Route: The following rates	apply:			_				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic irds er yard		n Charge Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet		
Bulky Materials	\$ 37.47 (A)	\$ 37.47		\$ 37.47		\$ 18.68 (A)		
Bulky Materials Loose material								
(customer load) Loose material	N/A \$ 32.62 (A)	N/A \$ 32.62	(A)	N/A \$ 32.62	(A)	N/A \$ 18.68 (A)		
(company load)	φ 32.02 (Α)	φ 32.02	(^)	φ 52.02	(^)	\$ 10.00 (A)		
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: August 22, 2025		/Fa.: 05" : :	Ulas C. L.		Effec	tive Date: October 6, 2025		
		(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:			_ By:				

Tariff No.	25	_			1	Revised F	age No.	28A	
Company Name/l Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co.	., Inc. dba C	Olympic Dis _l	posal G-9				
Service Area: Cla	allam County incl	uding West Side of Jeff	erson Coun	ty					
			<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums					
		Type of Serv		Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup			
		Regular Route Service	е		N/A				
		Special Pickup			N/A				
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	acles and L	_itter Toters				
		Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rata Par I	Receptacle, F	Per Dickup			
		Size or Type:	еріасіе	Nate Fel I	N/A	ei Fickup			
		Size or Type:			N/A				
		5.25 S. 1 Jps.		l	,.	I			
		Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per I	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup			
		Size or Type:	•		N/A	·			
		Size or Type:			N/A				
Special Trips: Til Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material (company load	The following rate	160 apply.	ya	nal cubic rds er yard (A)	Minimum Per Pi	ckup (A)		arry Charge each 5 ft. over 8 feet (A)	
Issued By: Bria		(For Official	Use Only)		Effectiv	e Date:	October 6, 202	 25
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:				

Tariff No. 25			1 Revised F	Page No. 29
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>N</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Ոurrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc. dba Olympic Disp	osal G-9	
	<u> </u>	tem 160 Time Rates	1	
When time rates apply. Time rate (a) When material must be tak (b) When a company's equipn disability, fault, or negligence on the charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a	ken to a special site for nent must wait at, or re e part of the company	or disposal; eturn to, a customer's : . Actual waiting time o	r time taken in returning	g to the site will be
How rates are recorded and char Time rates apply for the period from terminal, excluding interruptions. A company and not in the control of ti and similar occurrences. The custo the nearest increment of 15 minute Disposal fees in addition to time	n the time the compan in interruption is a situ he customer. Exampl mer will be charged for rs above one hour (C)	ny's vehicle leaves the clation causing stoppage es include: coffee bread or a minimum of one how.	company's terminal unti e of service that is in the aks, lunch breaks, breal our. Time must be recor	il it returns to the e control of the kdown of equipment, ded and charged for
addition to time rates. Rates per hour:		,		, ====
Rates per nour.	ſ		Rate Per Hou	ır
			Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered		Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
		Truck and Driver	r erson	Charge
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck		\$ 58.69 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 58.69 (A)
Packer truck		\$ 64.73 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 64.73 (A)
Drop-box truck		\$ 89.98 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 89.98 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:		ф 09.90 (A)	\$ 33.33 (A)	\$ 69.96 (A)
Non-packer truck		\$ 64.73 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 64.73 (A)
Packer truck		\$ 64.73 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 64.73 (A)
Drop-box truck		\$ 89.98 (A)	\$ 33.53 (A)	\$ 89.98 (A)
lssued By: Brian Vandenburg				
issued by: Dilan Vandenburg				
Issue Date: August 22, 2025			Effective Da	ate: October 6, 2025
Bauc Date. August ZZ, ZUZU		(For Official Use Only)	LIICUIVE D	aic. Ociobei 0, 2020
		i. c. cinda osc city)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

						1
Tariff No. 25	_		4	Revised I	Page No.	32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In Olympic Disposal	nc. G-9				
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side					
<u></u>	tem 207 Excess Weight	t Rejection of Load, (Charges to 1	ransport		
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitati company to violate load lin impact or otherwise dama	ons to be exceeded; nitations or result in un ge road surface integr	safe vehicle			
	0	,,,,				
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/S Container, Toter, c	Drop Box,	Al	ximum Weight llowance per tacle (in pounds)
Containers	23,000					
Drop boxes	23,000					
Note 1: If the container/drop cause per ton will be assessed. Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the follow	es if transported. If the co	ontainer, drop box, tote e top is unable to be cl	er, or cart ex osed, but the	ceeds the e company		
Type/Size of			Type/S			
Container, Drop Box,	Charge		Container,			Charge
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge		Toter, o	or Cart	\$ Per	Charge
All Containers	\$ 32.62 (A) per ton \$ Per				\$ Per	
	\$ Per				\$ Per	
	\$ Per				\$ Per	
	\$ Per				\$ Per	
	\$ Per				\$ Per	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				E#a-	tivo Doto:	October 6, 2025
Issue Date: August 22, 2025	/E,	or Official Use Only)		⊨ffec	uve Date:	October 6, 2025
	(/ C	n Onicial OSE Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	24			18	Revised	l Page No.	32A
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	9				
Service Area: C	lallam County includ	ing West Side of Jefferson Cou	nty				
	<u>lter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Reje	ction of Load,	Charges to Transp	oort_		
reasonable insp (1) (2) (3) (4)	ection: Appears to be overl Would cause applic Would cause the co Would negatively im	eject pickup of any container, stooded. able vehicle load limitations to be impany to violate load limitation apact or otherwise damage road llowing maximum weights apply	ne exceeded; s or result in u I surface integ	nsafe vehicle oper	•	/or	
Tor the purpose	or this tarm, the lo	nowing maximum weights apply	•				
Contain Tote	e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	р Вох,	Maximum W Allowance Receptacle (in	per
Containers Drop boxes		23,000 23,000	ŀ				
Diop boxes		23,000					
		the vehicle to exceed maximur					
limits stated abo	ove, is filled beyond t	if transported. If the containe the marked fill line, or the top is g additional charges will apply:					
	e/Size of er, Drop Box,			Type/Size Container, Dro			
	r, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or C		Charge	:
All Containers	,	\$34.42 (A) per ton		, -			
			L				
Issued By: Bri	an Vandenburg						
Issue Date: Au	gust 22, 2025			Effecti	ve Date:(October 6, 2025	
		(For Officia	al Use Only)				
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 25	_	3	Revised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal			
	Item 210 Washing and Sar	nitizing Containers and/or Drop B	<u>oxes</u>	
Upon customer request, the comp	any will provide washing and sanitiz	ing service at the following rates:		
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate per yard min. char	ge	
	Washing Steam Cleaning Sanitizing	\$ 3.91 (A) \$ 15.65 \$ 4.47 (A) \$ 17.88 \$ 4.47 (A) \$ 17.88	B (A)	
Pick up and redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 34.39 (A) \$ 68.61 (A)			
	Item 220	- Compactor Rental		
	additional charges for compactors f d do not include drop box or contain			
Customers must pay the costs of i	nstallation.			
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: August 22, 2025	(For O	fficial Use Only)	Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date:			

Tariff No.	25					3	Revised Page No.	35				
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's D</u> Trade Name(s) <u>Olympic Di</u>		o., Inc. G-9									
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side												
		r		0:	T (0.1)	,						
Permanent	Sarvica	1 Yard	1.5 Yard		ze or Type of Contai 3 Yard	ner 4 Yard	6 Yard					
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.73				A) \$ 12.73	(A) \$15.28	(A)				
First Pick		\$ 27.64	· /		· / · · · ·	A) \$ 96.98	(A) \$145.63	(A)				
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$ 27.64	(A) \$ 38.8		(A) \$ 71.30 (A)	A) \$ 96.98	(A) \$145.63	(A)				
Special P	ickups	\$ 31.03	(A) \$ 42.1	9 (A) \$ 59.67	(A) \$ 74.69 (A)	A) \$ 100.38	(A) \$152.42	(A)				
Temporary			(1)		(1)		T (1)					
Initial Deli		\$ 27.25				A) \$ 51.09	(A)					
Pickup Ra		\$ 31.04 \$ 0.63			(A) \$ 71.30 (A) \$ 1.07	A) \$ 96.98 \$ 1.24	(A)					
Rent Per	Calendar Day Month	\$ 0.63 \$ 6.34				\$ 1.24 A) \$ 12.45	(A)					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is de unless local government requires Customer will be charged for servi particular trip. No credit will be giv Permanent Service: If rent is show be the same. If rent is not shown, For permanent, regularly schedule For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times In addition to all other applicable cobe assessed if containers are filled overfilling, or if additional materials Monthly rent is charged only if peri	more frequest ren for part vn, the rate it is to be it distributed pickups, at the number harges, a dispast their sare place	tent service of ted, even if fe tially-filled core for the first princluded in the a flat monthly er of pickups charge of \$32 visible full lined on or near the steel tent and the steel tent for the service of the ser	r unless putrescib wer containers ar stainers. bickup and each a e rate for the first y charge may be per week 	oles are involved. The serviced on a serviced on a serviced on a serviced on a service of the se	ed as follows: rata basis) will						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking,	unlatching	g, etc.)		·	,						
	\$1.24 per pick up for unlocking ga	tes and/or	containers.									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025				Ef	ffective Date:	October 6, 2025					
			(For Of	ficial Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:		Ву	:							

Tariff No.	25										3	Revise	d Page No.	35.5
		urrey's Dispo		nc. G-9										
Sonico Aro	a: Jefferson County excludin	og the West 9	N	on-com	ontainer Se pacted Ma Includes C lates stated	terial (0 Comme	Com _l ercial	pany-ow Can Se	ned c	ontainer)	nicle_			
Service Are	a. Jelierson County excludin	ig the west	Side											
									Size c	r Type of	Container			
Permanent	Service neduled Pickup	35	gal. Cart 7.35	(A) \$	0 gal. Cart 9.35		96 ga	al. Cart 12.34	(A)					
Special F		\$	10.75	(A) \$			\$	15.74	(A)					
Temporary	Service						Ť							
Pickup R	ate	\$	10.75	(A) \$	12.74	(A)	\$	15.74	(A)					
Note1:	Permanent Service: Servicunless local government re Customer will be charged f particular trip. No credit wi	equires more for service re rill be given fo	e frequent sequested, e or partially-	service even if f filled co	or unless p ewer conta ontainers.	outresci ainers a	ibles are se	are invo	olved. on a					
Note 2:	In addition to all other appli be assessed if containers a overfilling, or if additional m	are filled pas	t their visit	ole full li	imit, contai	ner lids					asis) Will			
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$8.9	91 (A)												
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal	\$31.79 (A) \$40.62 (A) \$53.49 (A))											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo	ocking, unlat	tching, etc.	.)										
	\$1.24 per pick up for unloc	cking gates a	ind/or conta	ainers.										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025												Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
					(For	Officia	I Use	e Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:			Ву	r:							

Tariff No.	25										1	_ R	Revised Pa	age N	No.		35A
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olympic Disposal G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)																	
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County																	
	_																
	0	4 37 1	- 14	5 \		0.1/	10		Туре	of Contain	er	10.14			lo.)/		
Permanent		1 Yard		5 Yard	(A)	2 Yard		Yard	(A)	4 Yard	/ / / / /	6 Yard		(A)	8 Yard	20.44	(A)
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 6.56 \$ 27.99	(A) \$		(A)	\$ 11.72 \$ 54.79		\$ 13.14 \$ 73.68	(A)	\$ 14.60 \$ 99.97	/	\$	17.52 139.40	(A)	\$	20.44 183.84	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$ 27.99			(A)	\$ 54.79		\$ 73.68	(A)			\$	139.40	(A)		183.84	(A)
Special F		\$ 31.34	(A) \$			\$ 58.13		\$ 77.02	(A)			\$	142.74	(A)		187.18	(A)
Temporary		ψ 51.54	(Λ) Ψ	40.04	(^)	ψ 30.13	(^) ,	ψ 11.0 <u>2</u>	(八)	ψ 100.01	(^)	Ψ	142.74	(八)	Ψ	107.10	(//)
Initial Del		\$ 25.67	(A) \$	33.80	(A)	\$ 45.78	(A) :	\$ 58.57	(A)	\$ 58.57	(A)						
Pickup R	•	\$ 33.59			(A)			\$ 73.68	(A)	\$ 99.97							
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.72	\$		(, ,)	\$ 1.06		\$ 1.23	(/ (/	\$ 1.42	/						
Rent Per		\$ 7.27	(A) \$		(A)	\$ 10.65		\$ 12.33	(A)	\$ 14.28							
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$34.42 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																
	\$1.24 per pick up time for u	nlocking ga	tes and/o	or contair	ners.												
lection By:	Brian Vandenburg																
•	August 22, 2025											Effecti	ve Date [.]	.lanı	October 6	2025	
.sous Date.						(For Offic	cial Use	Only)				Litooti	.5 Date.	Juliu	. 50.0501 0		
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:			•	Ву:										

Tariff No.	25						3_	Revised Page No.	35.5A
' '	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Inc.	. dba Olym	pic Dispo	sal G-9				
Sandag Area	n: Clallam County including West S	Rate	cted Materi cludes Com s stated pe	al (Comp imercial (any owned Can Servic	l contair e			
Service Area	i. Claliani County including West C		Journey						
		05 1 0 1 (0)	100 1 0	(O) I			e of Container		
Permanent S	Service eduled Pickup	35 gal. Cart (C) \$ 7.49 (A)	60 gal. C		96 gal. Car \$ 12.59	(A)			
Special Pic		\$ 7.49 (A) \$ 9.72 (A)	\$ 12.92		\$ 15.95	(A)			
Temporary S	•	ψ 3.1.2 (x,y	Ų 12.0.	- (7.)	• 10.00	(, ,			
Pickup Ra	te	\$ 9.72 (A)	\$ 12.92	2 (A)	\$ 15.95	(A)			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is a unless local government require Customer will be charged for serparticular trip. No credit will be a limit addition to all other applicable be assessed if containers are fill overfilling, or if additional material Each additional unit is \$7.99 (A) Minimum monthly charges: 35 gal \$32.44 60 gal \$41.49 96 gal \$54.57	es more frequent service requested, exprise for partially-fixe charges, a charge led past their visible als are placed on control (A)	ervice or un ven if fewe illed contai e of \$34.42 le full limit,	nless put containent ners. (A) per containe	rescibles a ers are ser yard (asse r lids will n	re involviced or	ved. n a n a pro rata basis) wi	II	
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, \$1.24 per pick up time for unlock	,	containers.						
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged only if p	ermanent regularly	y schedule	d pickup	is less freq	uent tha	an every other week.		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025		/F 65		0()		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025	5
			(For Off	icial Use	Only)				
Docket No. T	「G				Ву:				

Tariff No.	25				3 Revis	sed Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's</u> rade Name(s) <u>Olympic</u>	Disposal Co., Inc. (<u>G-9</u>				
Service Area	a: Jefferson County excluding th	ne West Side					
				Size or Type of	Container		
Permanent :	Service	35 gal. Cart	2 Yard	3 Yard 4 Yard			
	eduled Pickup	\$ 6.66 (A)		\$ 71.28 (A) \$ 96.9			
Special Pi		\$ 8.92 (A)	\$ 59.67 (A)	\$ 76.94 (A) \$ 102.6	2 (A) \$ 152.39	9 (A)	
Temporary		Φ 0.00 (A)	Φ FO C7 (A)	Φ 70.04 (A) Φ 400.0	0 (A) ¢ 450.00	2 (4)	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ 8.92 (A)	\$ 59.67 (A)	\$ 76.94 (A) \$ 102.6	2 (A) \$ 152.39	9 (A)	
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government requ Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will b	ires more frequent s service requested, e	service or unless put even if fewer contain	rescibles are involved.			
Note 2:	In addition to all other applica be assessed if containers are overfilling, or if additional mate	filled past their visib	ole full limit, containe	er lids will not close due to			
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$8.91 ((A)					
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 35 gal \$28.98	(A)					
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids, unlocki						
	\$1.24 per pick up for unlockin	g gates and/or cont	ainers.				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025					Effective Date	e: October 6, 2025
	J, 		(For Official	Use Only)			, 0, 2020
Docket No. 1	ГG	Date:	· 	Ву:			

Tariff No.	25	_							3	Revis	ed Pa	ge No.	36A	
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c. dba C	Olympic D	<u>isp</u> osa	al G-9								
Service Are	ea: Clallam County includ	ltem 245 Non-co	ompacte Inclu Rates	ed Materia udes Com stated pe	al (Cus nmerci	stomer c al Can S	wned Servic	l container) e						
	_ ,													
_				101	. 1 .		Size	or Type of (Contai			0.1/		
Permanen				al. Cart (N	_	2 Yard	(4)	3 Yard	/A \	4 Yard		6 Yard	(A)	
Special	cheduled Pickup		\$		A) \$ A) \$	54.79 58.13	(A)	\$ 73.68 \$ 77.02	(A) (A)	\$ 99.97 \$ 103.31	(A) (A)	\$ 139.39 \$ 142.73		
Temporary			- 1	0.00 (/	A) 3	30.13	(A)	φ 11.UZ	(A)	\$ 103.31	(A)	\$ 142.73	(A)	
Pickup F			\$	8.88 (/	A) \$	58.13	(A)	\$ 77.02	(A)	\$ 103.31	(A)	\$ 142.73	(A)	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No credi In addition to all other a be assessed if contained	, ,	filled conge of \$34 ole full lin	ontainers. 4.42 (A) imit, conta	per ya ainer li	rd (asse	ssed	on a pro ra	ta bas	sis) will				
Accessona	,	, unlocking, unlatching, etc	,											
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date	e: August 22, 2025			(For Off	ficial I	loo Onle	١				Effec	tive Date:	October 6, 2025	5
				(For Offi	iciai U	se Only	,							
Docket No.	. TG	Date:				Зу:								

Tariff No.	25	_		1	Revised Page No.	38
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. o	dba Olympic Dispo	sal G-9		
		Item 255 Container Serv			<u>ehicle</u>	
		Compacted Material	ii (Customer-owned ber container, per p			
		ιταιου σιαιου μ	Del Contanier, per p	Іскир		
Service Are	ea: Jefferson and Clalla	m County				
			Siz	e or Type of	Container	
Permanent	t Service CR 4:1		4 Yard	<u> </u>		
	neduled Pickup		\$ 215.07	(A)		1
Special P			\$ 220.66	(A)		
Temporary						
Pickup R	ate					
Note1:	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	Service is defined as no less tent requires more frequent seged for service requested, evidit will be given for partially-fills, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 1 - \$6.15 (A) per time if the corunlocking gates and/or contain	ervice or unless put ren if fewer contain lled containers.	rescibles are ers are servi	e involved. iced on a	
	Brian Vandenburg August 22, 2025	(For O	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
		(1010	molal OSC Olly)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25			2 Revised Page No. 39					
	me/Permit Number: <u>N</u> rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olym	pic Disposal G-9						
		Non-Compacted Ma	Service To Disposal Site and Re aterial (Company-owned container ed per drop box, per pickup						
Service Area	: Jefferson and Clallam (County							
Permanent S	Pomiloo	10 Yard	Size or Type of 20 Yard 25 Yard	of Container 30 Yard 40 Yard					
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 73.01 (A)		\$ 91.30 (A) \$ 91.30 (A)					
First Pickup		\$ 114.86 (A)	\$ 119.04 (A) \$ 122.73 (A)	\$ 126.42 (A) \$ 146.50 (A)					
	tional Pickup	\$ 114.86 (A)	\$ 119.04 (A) \$ 122.73 (A)	\$ 126.42 (A) \$ 146.50 (A)					
Special Pi	ckups	,							
Temporary S	Service								
Initial Deliv	very	\$ 185.78 (A)	\$ 185.78 (A) \$ 185.78 (A)	\$ 185.78 (A) \$ 185.78 (A)					
Pickup Ra		\$ 161.91 (A)	\$ 170.93 (A) \$ 250.39 (A)	\$ 269.84 (A) \$ 269.84 (A)					
	Calendar Day	\$ 8.92 (A)	\$ 9.63 (A) \$ 13.38 (A)	\$ 17.83 (A) \$ 17.83 (A)					
Rent Per N	Month	\$ 73.01 (A)	\$ 87.68 (A) \$ 91.30 (A)	\$ 91.30 (A) \$ 91.30 (A)					
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.28 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Intermodal box and chassis will be charged as follows: \[\begin{array}{c} \text{Cowlitz} \text{Wasco} \\ \text{Landfill} \\ \text{Dandfill} \\ \text{Landfill} \\ \text{Endfill} \\ \text{Sop0.42} \\ \text{(A)} \\ \text{McKinley Paper} \ \mathbb{2},127.58 (A) \mathbb{2},807.37 (A)									
	Tarping box to prevent I \$1.24 per pick up for un	arping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): litterig - \$27.87 (A) per time ilocking gates and/or containers.							
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025			Effective Date: October 6, 2025					
		(Fo	r Official Use Only)						
Docket No. T	-G	Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	25		1_Re	1 Revised Page No. 40					
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's D</u> Trade Name(s)	isposal Co., Inc	c. dba Olympic Disposal	G-9					
Service Are:		Non-Compa	op Box Service To Dis acted Material (Custome es stated per drop box,	er-owned container)					
Service Area: Jefferson and Clallam County									
Permanent Service		10 Yard	20 Yard 2	Size or Type of Container 5 Yard 30 Yard	30 Yard 40 Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$ 109.32 (A		128.16 (A) \$ 128.16 (A					
Special P		ψ 105.52 (Α) Ψ 113.00 (A) Ψ	120.10 (A) \$ 120.10 (A	(A)				
Temporary									
Pickup Ra		\$ 142.77 (A) \$ 152.49 (A) \$	206.19 (A) \$ 217.34 (A	A) \$ 217.34 (A)				
	Rates in this item are subject to di Rates named in this item apply for to the disposal site. Excess miles mile. Mileage charge is in addition Permanent Service is defined as r government ordinances require mocharges assessed (lids, unlocking, Tarping box to prevent littering - \$\$1.24 per pick up for unlocking ga	r all hauls not ex will be charged n to all regular on no less than schore frequent se , unlatching, etc 45.27 (A) per til	xceeding 10 miles from d for at \$4.28 (A) per mile charges. neduled, once a month pervice or unles putrescibes.)	le or fraction of a pickup, unless local					
Issue Date	August 22, 2025				Effective Date: October 6, 2025				
issue Date.	(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No.	25	_								0	_	Revised F	Page No.	42
Company No	ame/Permit Number:	Murrov's D	isposal Co.	Inc	dha	Olympic	Dien	osal G 0			='			
	rade Name(s)	ividitey 3 D	ізрозаі Со.	, IIIC.	ира	Olympic	ызр	osai G-9						
_			Item 275	Dro	n B	ov Servic	· T	To Dienoeal	Sito	and Peturn				
	<u>Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)													
			Con	•		`		box, per pi		,				
				rtati	<i>_</i>	tated per	urop	box, per pr	окир					
Service Area	a: Jefferson and Clalla	m County												
Size or Type of Container														
Permanent	Service		10 Yard		1	5 Yard		20 Yard	C OI	25 Yard	Italii	30 Yard	40 Yard	
	eduled Pickup		\$ 97.81	(A)	\$	126.88	(A)	\$ 161.41	(A)	\$ 186.34	(A)		A) \$ 275.00	(A)
Special Pi			\$ 97.81		\$	126.88	(A)		(A)	\$ 186.34	(A)		A) \$ 275.00	
Temporary			Ψ 37.01	(/ ()	Ť	120.00	(/ \/	Ψ 101.41	(/ ()	Ψ 100.04	(/ \/	Ψ 200.00 (/	ή ψ 27 0.00	(71)
Pickup Ra														
1 lokup i ku										l .		L		
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.28 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Tarping box to prevent littering - \$45.27 (A) per time \$1.24 per pick up for unlocking gates and/or containers. Disconnect/reconnect - \$6.71 (A) per time if the company employee performs this service.														
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg August 22, 2025					(For Offic	cial II	'se Only)				Effective Date	e: October 6	, 2025
						, or onic	nai O	oc Omy						
Docket No. 7	ΓG		_ Date:					By:						